

Requested by Representative KENY-GUYER (at the request of Engineers for a Sustainable Future)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2020**

1 On page 5 of the printed bill, after line 24, insert:

2 “(4) ‘Best available science’ means science that:

3 “(a) Maximizes the quality, objectivity and integrity of information, in-
4 cluding statistical information;

5 “(b) Uses peer-reviewed and publicly available data; and

6 “(c) Clearly documents and communicates risks and uncertainties in sci-
7 entific citations.”.

8 In line 25, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

9 In line 29, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

10 In line 31, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

11 In line 34, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

12 In line 35, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.

13 In line 37, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.

14 In line 43, delete “(10)” and insert “(11)”.

15 In line 44, delete “(11)” and insert “(12)”.

16 In line 45, delete “(12)” and insert “(13)”.

17 On page 6, line 9, delete “(13)” and insert “(14)”.

18 In line 13, delete “(14)” and insert “(15)”.

19 In line 15, delete “(15)” and insert “(16)”.

20 In line 17, delete “(16)” and insert “(17)”.

21 In line 19, delete “(17)” and insert “(18)”.

1 In line 29, delete “(18)” and insert “(19)”.

2 In line 31, delete “(19)” and insert “(20)”.

3 In line 34, delete “(20)” and insert “(21)”.

4 In line 36, delete “(21)” and insert “(22)”.

5 In line 39, delete “(22)” and insert “(23)”.

6 In line 41, delete “(23)” and insert “(24)”.

7 In line 44, delete “(24)” and insert “(25)”.

8 On page 7, line 1, delete “(25)” and insert “(26)”.

9 In line 4, delete “(26)” and insert “(27)”.

10 In line 11, delete “and”.

11 In line 13, delete the period and insert “; and

12 “(C) Rely on best available science.”.

13 On page 17, after line 15, insert:

14 “(d) Consider best available science;”.

15 In line 16, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

16 In line 19, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

17 In line 23, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

18 On page 18, after line 10, insert:

19 “(2) In designating impacted communities, the office shall consider best

20 available science.”.

21 In line 11, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

22 In line 14, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

23 On page 21, after line 5, insert:

24 “(1) ‘Best available science’ has the meaning given that term in section

25 8 of this 2019 Act.”.

26 In line 6, delete “(1)” and insert “(2)”.

27 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

28 In line 8, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

29 In line 10, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

30 After line 30, insert:

- 1 “(a) Consider best available science.”.
- 2 In line 31, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)”.
- 3 In line 32, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.
- 4 In line 33, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.
- 5 In line 38, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.
- 6 In line 39, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.
- 7 In line 41, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

8
